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	Ein cyf / Our ref: 267/23/FOI 


	Dyddiad / Date: 11th September 2023 


Further to your request for information dated 15th August 2023, I am pleased to provide the following response. 
Your request and our response:
Please could you provide me with updated data on waiting times (i.e. how long patients who are clinically optimised/medically fit for discharge have been waiting).
 

My understanding is that the DTOC figures referred to above are based on a sample from the 3rd Wednesday of the month, or a similar ‘snapshot’ method. 
 

Based on those samples, and the returns given to the delivery unit, for each month between April and July, please could you tell me how many patients were waiting:

1. 0-1 months 
2. 1-3 months 
3. 3-6 months 
4. 6-12 months 
5. Over 12 months 
 Our response: 
	
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Grand Total

	0 - 1 Months
	195
	163
	180
	225
	763

	1 - 3 months
	104
	103
	137
	97
	441

	3 - 6 Months
	25
	21
	24
	17
	87

	6 - 12 months
	2
	3
	2
	4
	11

	Over 12 months
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Grand Total
	326
	290
	343
	343
	1302



We welcome correspondence through the medium of Welsh

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth drwy gyfrwng y Gymraeg


